FORM PTO-1594 /// 5/04 (Rev. 6-93)

RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kent C. Taylor Name: NFB Partners, LP Street Address: 1918 West End Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No ST: TN ZIP 37203 City: Nashville Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 9, 2004 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/315,412 B. Trademark No.(s): 2,733,677 75/838,606 2,733,678 2,733,679 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 5 Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$140.00 **BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020** 414 UNION STREET The fee is enclosed NASHVILLE, TN 37219 Customer No. 23456 8. Deposit account number: 23-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martha B. Allard, Reg. No. 36,730 Outha B alland Signature Name of Person Signing 11/17/2004 DBYRNE 0000039 78315418tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 40,00 DP FC:8521 FC:8522 Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0864

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kent C. Taylor, an individual, with his principal place of business at 1918 West End Avenue, Nashville, TN 37212, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and/or service marks:

MARK BLACKSTONE GROWLER	<u>REG. NO.</u> 2,733,679	DATE OF REG. July 8, 2003
BLACKSTONE BREW PUB	2,733,677	July 8, 2003
BLACKSTONE BREWING COMPANY	2,733,678	July 8, 2003
MARK CHASER PALE	<u>SERIAL. NO.</u> 78/315,412	DATE OF FILING. October 17, 2003
BLACKSTONE RESTAURANT AND BREWERY and Design	75/838,606	November 2, 1999

WHEREAS, NFB PARTNERS, LP, a limited partnership with its principal place of business at 1918 Light from AVE MARKET THE 3723, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and/or registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KENT C. TAYLOR does hereby assign unto said NFP PARTNERS, LP all rights, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and any applications and/or registrations therefor.

By:

KENT C. TAYLOR

STATE OF TENNESSEE ) COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 9th day of Normal . 2004.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 11 25 06

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/15/2004 REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0865